Government of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Secretariat, Cooperative Department

Subject:- Submission of resignation by Shri Vagish Chander, Ex-Executive-President of J&K Bank.

Government Order No. 10 -JK-Coop of 2020 Dated:-(&-03-2020.

Whereas, in terms of Sub-Section (I) (a) of Section 30-B of the Jammu and Kashmir Cooperative Societies (Amendment) Act, 2018, Professional Board of The Jammu Central Cooperative Bank has been re-constituted vide Government Order No. Government Order No.25-JK-Coop of 2020 Dated: 23.01.2020;

Whereas, amongothers Shri Vagish Chander, Ex, Executive-President of J&K Bank was nominated as member of the said Professional Board of the Jammu Central Cooperative Bank;

Whereas, on 05.02. 2020, Shri Vagish Chander, Ex, Executive-President of J&K Bank has submitted his resignation due to his personal exigencies;

Whereas, the matter was referred to the competent authority for perusal and approval of the resignation submitted by Shri Vagish Chander;

Whereas, the competent authority has conveyed its approval in the matter.

Now, therefore, the resignation submitted by Shri Vagish Chander, Ex, Executive-President J&K Bank from the membership of the Professional Board of the Jammu Central Cooperative Bank is hereby accepted w.ef 05.02.2020.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Abdul Majid Bhat), Secretary to the Government Cooperative Department Dated:- (&-03-2020

No: - Coop/B&F/07/2018-PF Copy for information to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Gol India.
- 2. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu.
- 4. Registrar, Cooperative Societies, J&K Jammu.

- 5. Deputy Commissioner, Jammu
- 6. Director Accounts and Treasuries, Jammu.
- 7. Director Agriculture, Jammu.
- 8. Smt. Seema Shekhar Khajuria, Additional Advocate General, J&K High Court
- 9. Mr. Vagish Chander Sharma, Ex-Executive President, J&K Bank Ltd for information.
- 10. The Regional Director, Department of Cooperative Bank Supervision Reserve Bank of India, Rail Head Complex Jammu.
- 11. District Development Manager, Jammu and Kahmir Regional Office, NABARD Towers, Near Saraswati Dham, Rail Head Complex, Railway Road, Jammu- 180012
- 12. General Manager/Managing Director, Jammu Central Cooperative Bank
- 13. Director Information & Public Relations, J&K Jammu, with the request to publish the same in leading two local dailies.
- 14. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K Jammu.
- 15. Private Secretary to Secretary to Government, Cooperative Department for information of the Secretary.
- 16. PA to Additional Secretary to Government, Cooperative Department for information of the Additional Secretary.
- 17. Government Order File (w2sc....)

2020 173

Under Secretary to Government Cooperative Department